HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced b	y Council Member	
--------------	------------------	--

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT TO INCREASE THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR OUTREACH IN SOUTH HAYWARD BY \$22,000, FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$87,000

WHEREAS, The City of Hayward has partnered the Chabot College Student Initiative Center to conduct community outreach in South Hayward for Tennyson Visioning and other topics since January 1, 2018; and

WHEREAS, on August 29, 2018, this City executed an agreement with Chabot College not to exceed \$65,000 to conduct outreach work through the 2018-2019 school year and the City recognizes the value of continuing this work during summer months.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is authorized and directed to negotiate and execute a contract amendment to increase the Professional Services Agreement between the City and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District for Community Engagement and Outreach in South Hayward by \$22,000 for a total not to exceed amount of \$87,000.

City Attorney	y of the City of Hayward	
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:	
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Haywa	 ırd
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
ADOPTED BY	Y THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
IN COUNCIL,	, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, 2019	